SUBJECT:

Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: April 25,2016

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

New Hires and Regular Employees

Cabrera, Janorys
Case, Nancy*
Christman, Kevin
Cuenco, Imelda
Guerrero, Erika
Mahoney, Rosa Elba*
Marquez, Romeo
Peery, Veronica
Pham, Trieu
Spencer, Chi
Tran, Tuan

Promotion

Lindheimer, Gabriela

Leave of Absence
Lutz, Rosalind

Retirement
Herrera, Elisa
Tran, Eva
Vidal, Rodolfo

Resignation
Beardsley, Kyle

Fabie, Marie
Spinos, Spiros
Unamun, Arlene

Deceased
Bostwick, Valerie

*Rehire

EXB School Bus Driver - Transportation
Instructional Asst./Computer — Silverwood El
Instructional Asst. — Woodside El

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Shadelands
Food Service Asst. I — Riverview MS
Community Service Asst. — Gateway

EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation
Instructional Media Asst. — El Dorado MS
Network Technician I — Glenbrook/Measure C
Mail Clerk — Mail Room/Dent Center

PM Custodian — Cambridge El

From: Intermediate Typist Clerk — Oak Grove MS
To: Attendance Secretary — Valley View MS

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Valhalla El

Food Service Asst. III - Oak Grove MS
Food Service I — Bel Air El
PM Custodian — Monte Gardens El

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Robert Shearer Pre-school
Fiscal Analyst I — Maintenance and Operations

PM Custodian — Valley View MS

Intermediate Typist Clerk — Mt. Diablo El

Principal School Office Manager — Concord HS

04/01/16
04/11/16
04/18/16
04/18/16
04/04/16
04/04/16
03/25/16
04/04/16
04/25/16
04/18/16
04/04/16

04/11/16

04/09/16

06/11/16
03/24/16
07/01/16

04/23/16
04/16/16
10/01/16
04/12/16

04/02/16



