



AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

New Hires and Regular Employees		
Cabrera, Janorys	EXB School Bus Driver - Transportation	04/01/16
Case, Nancy*	Instructional Asst./Computer – Silverwood El	04/11/16
Christman, Kevin	Instructional Asst. – Woodside El	04/18/16
Cuenco, Imelda	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Shadelands	04/18/16
Guerrero, Erika	Food Service Asst. I – Riverview MS	04/04/16
Mahoney, Rosa Elba*	Community Service Asst. – Gateway	04/04/16
Marquez, Romeo	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	03/25/16
Peery, Veronica	Instructional Media Asst. – El Dorado MS	04/04/16
Pham, Trieu	Network Technician I – Glenbrook/Measure C	04/25/16
Spencer, Chi	Mail Clerk – Mail Room/Dent Center	04/18/16
Tran, Tuan	PM Custodian – Cambridge El	04/04/16
Promotion	Enough Intermediate Transet Clark Cole Curre MC	
Lindheimer, Gabriela	From: Intermediate Typist Clerk – Oak Grove MS	04/11/16
	To: Attendance Secretary – Valley View MS	04/11/16
Leave of Absence		
Lutz, Rosalind	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Valhalla El	04/09/16
Retirement		06/11/16
Herrera, Elisa	Food Service Asst. III – Oak Grove MS	06/11/16
Tran, Eva	Food Service I – Bel Air El	03/24/16
Vidal, Rodolfo	PM Custodian – Monte Gardens El	07/01/16
Resignation		
Beardsley, Kyle	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Robert Shearer Pre-school	04/23/16
Fabie, Marie	Fiscal Analyst I – Maintenance and Operations	04/16/16
Spinos, Spiros	PM Custodian – Valley View MS	10/01/16
Unamun, Arlene	Intermediate Typist Clerk – Mt. Diablo El	04/12/16
Chaman, Tarone	mermediae Typist Clerk Wit. Diaolo Li	UTI 12/1U
Deceased		
Bostwick, Valerie	Principal School Office Manager – Concord HS	04/02/16